

GAHC010105012020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/1358/2020

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI 110002
AND REGIONAL OFFICE AT SEVERAL PLACES INCLUDING ONE AT G.S.
ROAD, ULUBARI, GUWAHATI 7, REPRESENTED BY ITS REGIONAL
MANAGER, REGIONAL OFFICE, GUWAHATI (INSURER OF THE VEHICLE
NO. AS-01/H-5384 (TATA SUMO)

VERSUS

SRI KUMAR DEEPAK DAS AND ANR
S/O SRI RAMANI MOHAN DAS, R/O BARNACHAL, 1ST BYE LANE,
BAMUNIMAIDAM, GUWAHATI 781026, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM.

2:BIMAL KALITA
R/O VILL. ARORA
P.S.NALBARI
PIN -
DIST. NALBARI
ASSAM (OWNER OF THE VEHICLE NO. AS-01/H-5384 (TATA SUMO

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A DUTTA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. B K JAIN

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI**

ORDER

Date : 05-08-2022

Heard Mr. A. Dutta, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. B.K. Jain, learned counsel for the opposite party No. 1.

The learned counsel for the opposite party No. 1 prays for some more time to file cross-objection.

Time is granted.

List the matter after two weeks. In the meantime, the learned counsel for the opposite party No. 1 shall file cross-objection.

The Registry to fix the date of listing of the case.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant